
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030102-2025 

Tender

Transport Consultancy Services

York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030102

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05433b 

Published 5 June 2025, 9:48am

Scope 

Reference

100065

Description

York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority are seeking an experience consultancy
organisation who are able to provide the executive lead to manage delivery of the following
programme of activity whilst we build in house capacity; Managing a fully scoped work
programme for a Joint Bus Improvement Plan and Core Bus Network Review which includes;

•Working with local authority bus leads to oversee the planning and delivery of bus services
and a capital programme of bus improvement schemes for FY2025-26

•Identified main movement corridors with little/no bus alternative and options to improve
transport choices in these areas

•Developed costed proposals to undertake a formal review of the different bus delivery

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030102-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030102-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

models available to the Y&NYCA

The Contract will be for a period of 6months with an option to extend for a further period of 6
months. Therefore, the total possible Contract duration is 12months. A budget of £100,000
has been allocated which includes the extension provision.

All tender documents and specification relating to this project can be found on the E-
Tendering portal - www.eu-supply.com

Please use reference 100065 to search and view the opportunity.

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

31 July 2025 to 30 January 2026

Possible extension to 30 July 2026

1 year

Description of possible extension:

The Contract will be for a period of 6months with an option to extend for a further period of 6
months. Therefore, the total possible Contract duration is 12months. A budget of £100,000
has been allocated which includes the extension provision.

Main procurement category

Services

https://www.eu-supply.com


Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

Contract locations

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

25 June 2025, 2:00pm

Tender submission deadline

2 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

This procurement has been advertised on the below website:

www.eu-supply.com

Please use reference 100065 to search for the project. Once your organisation has
expressed an interest, you will be able to view and download all associated tender
documents.

https://www.eu-supply.com


Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

80% quality, 20% price

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMGQ-6583-JYGR

County Hall, Racecourse Lane



Page 5 to 5

Northallerton

DL7 8AD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Chloe Wilcox

Email: chloe.wilcox@york.gov.uk

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:chloe.wilcox@york.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority


		2025-06-08T09:55:11+0100
	TCPDF




